

ADVISORY NOTICE

RAFFLE REGULATIONS—REMINDER TO THE COMMUNITY

(MOHAWK TERRITORY OF KAHNAWAKE – 5 July 2023) — The Kahnawake Gaming Commission ("KGC") wishes to advise the Community that it does not license or regulate the Raffle known as "Kateri Memorial Foundation's Golden Ticket VII Raffle".

Community members are advised to exercise caution when purchasing tickets for any unregulated raffles that are being offered within Kahnawake as you do so at your own risk.

Anyone wishing to make a complaint about a raffle being conducted in Kahnawà:ke that is in breach of the Raffle Regulations should contact the Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Peacekeepers at 450-632-6505.

A full copy of the Raffle Regulations is available for download on the KGC's website by clicking here: http://www.gamingcommission.ca/docs/KGCRafflesRegulations.pdf

Frequently asked questions ("FAQ") about the Raffle Regulations are available for viewing on the KGC's website by clicking here: http://www.gamingcommission.ca/fag_lb.htm

If you would like more information about the Raffle Regulations, please contact the KGC at info@gamingcommission.ca or by calling 450-635-1076.

Contact information

For more information about the Commission, go to: www.gamingcommission.ca.